
..- +Uh_

***PW10ED PERSONAL WATERCRAFT*** 1-638

ELECTRIC OPERATED DOCK MOUNT

carton ***PACKING LlST***

marked Quant. X DESCRIPTION PART #

1 10' PW TRACK (12',14',16',18' or 20' OPTIONAL) 1

skid 1 TROLLEYlPW643) 2

skid 1 52" V-CRADLE for PERSONAL WATERCRAFT(PW617) 6

skid 1 PW DOCK MOUNT (PW622) 9

skid 1 KICK PLATE (24" x 24")(PW625) 12

skid 1 241/2" CRADLE ARM BRACE (trollev to cradle arm) (PW619) 20

50# 1 CE #401 PLATE & GEARS (50 lb. carton) 16

30# 1 W425WPELECTRIC MOTOR with SWITCH & GFCI (30 lb. carton)

101P 1 1#101P PLASTIC HOIST COVER 22

101P 1 PULLEY GUARD for #101P 22

101P 1 1#101PBOLT PACKAGE consisting of):

2 5/16" S.S. WING NUT ( bottom cover bracket to #401)

2 1/4" x 3/4" S.S. MACHINE SCREW (pulley guard to #101P)
2 1/4" S.S. HEX NUT (pullev Quardto #101P)

2 1/4" S.S. WING NUT (pulley guard to #101P)

2 h"OPCOVER BRACKETS ( flatwsher with pin)

1 BOTTOM COVER BRACKET ( flatplate with pins)
P-1 4 WHEEL BRACKETS (PW644) 3

P-1 4 " TROLLEY WHEELS 4

P-1 4 PW CHOCK ANGLE ( 5" LONG )(PW624) 7

P-1 1 1/4" x 12' Stainless Steel Cable with 7/16" SHACKLE 14

P-1 1 1#241NDRIVE DRUM (4"spool) 17

P-1 1 1#422ADAPTER SLEEVE (#401 to #241N) 17

P-1 1 DRIVE DRUM BRACKET (drive drum to track) 19
P-1 1 #401 MOUNTING ANGLE(#401 to drive drum) 18
P-1 1 BOLT PACKAGE "A" (TROLLEY ASSEMBLY)
P-1 1 BOLT PACKAGE "B" (CRADLE ASSEMBLY)
P-1 1 BOLT PACKAGE "D" (for #401 MOUNTING)
P-1 1 BOLT PACKAGE "G" ( KICK PLATE to TRACK)
P-1 1 BOLT PACKAGE "H" (SEAWALL or DOCK MOUNT ASSEMBLY)

ITEMS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE INSTALLATON:

BOLTS to ATTACH LIFT to DOCK

WOOD CHOCK BOARDS to FIT HULL BOLTS to ATTACH CHOCK BOARDS
I

CONSIDERATIONS FOR ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS MUST BE PROVIDED.

We STRONGLY RECOMMEND INSTALLATION BY QUALIFIED PROFESSIONALS

h'o MEET LOCAL AND NATIONAL CODES.



IMPORTANT INFORMATION
READ THIS BEFORE OPERATING OR INSTALLING LIFT

CAUTION: ACE LIFTS ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR HOISTING

OR TRANSFERRING PEOPLE, OR FOR HOISTING LOADS OVER
PEOPLE OCCUPIED AREAS.

DO NOT ALLOW ANY PERSON IN OR UNDER THE BOAT WHILE

OPERA TING THE LIFT OR WHILE BOAT IS SUSPENDED ON LIFT.

***DUE TO OPERATING CONDITIONS, REGULAR MAINTENANCE AND
LUBRICATION ARE NECESSARY.

***THE ACE #401 POWER HOIST IS EQUIPPED WITH THREE (3) GREASE FITTINGS.
IT IS NECESSARY THAT ALL THE GREASE FITTINGS AND THE GEAR TEETH

ARE COMPLETELY PACKED WITH GREASE TO INSURE THE MECHANISMS

LONGEVITY.

***IT IS IMPORTANT THAT THE CABLES HAVE PERIODIC LUBRICATION TO

REDUCE CHAFFING OF STRANDS AND EXTEND CABLE LIFE. TIMEL Y

PERIODIC INSPECTIONS OF CABLES FOR STRAND BREAKAGE ARE

NECESSARY. NO CABLE HAS AN INDEFINITE LIFE. THE CABLE

MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDS THAT ALL CABLES, WHETHER

GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL, BE REPLACED AT LEAST EVERY TWO
YEARS. SOONER IF THE CABLES ARE EXPOSED TO EXCESSIVE LOAD OR

CHAFFING. CHECK ALL CABLE FOR CORROSION OR BROKEN STRANDS

BEFORE OPERATING THE LIFT. CLOSE INSPECTION AT BOTH ENDS OF THE

CABLE AND WHEREVER THE CABLES CONTACTS ANY OBJECT IS VERY

IMPORTANT. (sheaves, drive pipe, etc.)

***IF CABLE CLAMPS ARE USED TO FINISH THE ENDS OF THE CABLE, CHECK
AND TIGHTEN AT EACH INSPECTION.

***CHECK AND TIGHTEN ALL NUTS AND BOLTS PERIODICALLY.

- - -- -



- - -- -- --

***BOLT PACKAGE FOR PW LlFT*** 1-615

QTY DESCRIPTION

BOLT PACKAGE"A" (TROLLEY ASSEMBLY) ITEM#
8 1/2"x 1-1/2"A325 HDG BOLT (wheel bracket to trolley) 25
8 1/2"2H HDG HEX NUT ( use with 1/2" bolt)
8 1/2" HDG LOCKWASHER ('use with 1/2" bolt)

BOLT PACKAGE"B" (CRADLE ASSEMBLY)
1 5/8" x 5-1/2" HDG BOLT( cradle to trolley) 26
2 5/8" x 5" HDG BOLT (brace to cradle & trolley) 28
3 5/8" HDG HEX NUT ( use with 5/8" bolt)
3 5/8" HDG LOCKWASHER ( use with 5/8" bolt)
8 1/2" x 1-1/2" HDG BOLT( chock angles & pw tabs to v-cradle) I 31
8 1/2" HDG HEX NUT ( use with 1 1/2" bolt)
8 1/2" HDG LOCKWASHER ( use with 1 1/2" bolt)
8 HOLD DOWN EAR (chock angles to v-cradle) 15

BOLT PACKAGE"D" (401 MOUNTING)
2 1/2" x 2-1/4" A-325 BOLT ( drive drum to track & plate) 30
6 1/2" x 1-1/2"A-325 BOLT( drive to track & plate) 31
1 1/2" x 4" HDG BOLT(top cover bracket & #401 angle) 29
1 1/2"x 1" 8.8. BOLT & NUT (top cover bracket to #401) 32
8 1/2" HDG2H HEX NUT (use with A325 bolt)
1 1/2" HDG HEX NUT ( use with 1" & 4" bolt)
9 1/2" HDG LOCKWASHER ( use with A325 & 4" bolt)
1 3/4" GALV. SPACER PIPE - 2" long (#401 to mounting angle) 21
3 1/2" HDG FLATWASHER (additional spacing for spacer pipe)
1 3/16" CABLE CLAMP (cable to drive drum)

BOLT PACKAGE"G" (KICK PLATE TO TRACK)
4 1/2" x 1-1/2" BOLT ( kick plate to track) 31
4 1/2" HDG HEX NUT ( use with 1 1/2" bolt)
4 1/2" HDG LOCKWASHER ( use with 1 1/2" bolt)

BOLT PACKAGE"H" (DOCK MOUNT or SEAWALL MOUNT & SQUARE PILING)
2 TWO HOLE TRACK ANGLES 13
2 5/8" x 5-1/2" HDG BOLT (dock or sewall mount to track) 26
2 5/8" HDG HEX NUT ( use with 5/8" bolt)
2 5/8" HDG LOCKWASHER ( use with 5/8"bolt)




